
School Name:

School Address:

School Phone: (610) 847-5131

School FAX: (610) 847-2562

School Web Address: www.palisadessd.org

POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

H.S. Principal Richard Heffernan rheffernan@palisadessd.org

Athletic Director Rebecca George rgeorge@palisadessd.org

Atheltic Office Secretary Tammy Labant tlabant@palisadessd.org

Athletic Trainer Bryan Schapley chealth@palisadessd.org

Band Director Jamie Moyer jmoyer@palisadessd.org

SPORT / POSITION NAME EMAIL ADDRESS

Baseball (Head) Gary Koenig gwak1@verizon.net

Baseball (Asst.) TBD

Baseball (Asst.) TBD

Baseball (JV) TBD

Basketball (Boy's Head) Mike Viglianti vigliantm@eastonsd.org

Basketball (Asst.) Dana Parr theparrs@rcn.com

Basketball (Boy's JV) Chris Hastie chastie@palisadessd.org

Basketball (Asst.) Josh Kline jkline@palisadessd.org

Basketball (Boy's JH) TBD

Basketball (Boy's MS) Bob Shoemaker bshoemaker@lampire.com

Basketball (Boy's Asst. MS) Bob Saltern

Basketball (Girl's Head) Dean Reiman dreiman@ubcubc.com

Basketball (Asst.) Jeff Barr jbarr@miersinsurance.com

Basketball (Girl's JV) Joan Berg jdtberg@msn.com

Basketball (Girl's JH) TBD

Basketball (Girl's MS) James Danko jdanko@penncolor.com

Basketball (Girl's Asst. MS) Bob Saltern
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Cheering (Fall Head) Sandra Wallace sanwall@comcast.net

Cheering (Fall Asst.) Lauren Rood lrood@palisadessd.org

Cheering (Fall Asst.) Evann Lingle elingle@conlern4kids.org

Cheering (Fall MS) Elizabeth Carbine mommrules2@aol.com

Cheering (Fall MS) Lisa Segreaves lisasbunch@epix.net

Cross Country (Head) James Doak jamesddoak@gmail.com

Cross Country (Asst.) Todd Kellman tkellman@palisadessd.org

Field Hockey (Head) Pam Cianni pcianni@palisadessd.org

Field Hockey (Asst.) Sarah Loux harlan9@hotmail.com

Field Hockey (JV) Tammy Labant tlabant@palisadessd.org

Field Hockey (MS) Arielle McBrien amneirbcm@gmail.com

Field Hockey (Asst. MS) Breanna Hahn breanna.hahn@gmail.com

Football (Head) James Brady palisadespirates2010@yahoo.com

Football (Asst.) Ed Labatch elabatch@gmail.com

Football (Asst.) Chris Labatch cgl2493@esu.edu

Football (Asst.) Thomas Poynton thomaspoynton@yahoo.com

Football (Asst.) Nick Dailey dailey5353@yahoo.com

Football (Asst.) Thomas Brader tbrader@qcsd.org

Football (Asst.) Neil Jesiolowski

Football (Asst.) Taariq Aziz bigdogtiny@aol.com

Football (Asst.) (MS) Robert Shoemaker bshoemaker@lampire.com

Football (Asst.) (MS) Robert Smith

Football (Asst.) (MS) Scott Carr

 

Golf N/A

Boy's Soccer (Head) Dennis Gluck dgluck@palisadessd.org

Boy's Soccer (Asst.) Jeremy Wolf jwolf@palisadessd.org

Boy's Soccer (JV) Martin Quirin

Boy's Soccer (MS) Wayne Moninghoff pwmoning@localnet.com
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Girl's Soccer (Head) Joy Wolf joyw@remax440.com

Girl's Soccer (Asst.) Joan Berg jdtberg@msn.com

Girl's Soccer (Asst.) Kevin Marsden

Girl's Soccer (JV) Jeff Malosiecki jmhomesolutions@epix.net

Girl's Soccer (MS) Pete Becker pjbsr53@verizon.net

Girl's Soccer (MS Asst) Martin Quirin

Softball (Head) Michelle Borzok mborzok@palisadessd.org

Softball (Asst.) Sandy Young syoung@palisadessd.org

Softball (JV) TBD

Softball (MS) Mike Reimbold mfrnbold@epix.net

Softball (MS) Kasey Christman kaseychristman@live.com

 

Boy's Tennis (Head) Marlene Gubler momcaredoula@yahoo.com

Boy's Tennis (JV) Jim Spies jim.spies@hp.com

Girl's Tennis (Head) Marlene Gubler momcaredoula@yahoo.com

Girl's Tennis (JV) Jim Spies jim.spies@hp.com

Track & Field (Head Boy's) Scott Antoni santoni@palisadessd.org

Track & Field (Head Girl's) Scott Antoni santoni@palisadessd.org

Track & Field (Asst.) Thomas Brader tbrader@qcsd.org

Track & Field (Asst.) Dawn Snyder dsnyder@palisadessd.org

Track & Field (Asst.) Josh Kline jkline@palisadessd.org

Track & Field (Asst.) TBD

Track & Field (MS) Robert Schlegel Jr. rschlegel@palisadessd.org

Track & Field (MS) Lisa Campbell-Jennings lcampbell-jennings@palisadessd.org

Track & Field (MS) Jim Beck jbeck@palisadessd.org

 

Wrestling (Head) Omar Porrata oporrata@bethsd.org

Wrestling (Asst.) James Quintana jquintana@bethsd.org

Wrestling (Asst.) TBD

Wrestling (Asst.) TBD
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Wrestling (JH) Robert Schlegel Jr. rschlegel@palisadessd.org

Wrestling (Asst. JH) TBD
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